PTO-1595 10/02)		* (1)) **! ##	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) o settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	10243603	٥ پ	v v v
	Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attach	hed original documents or copy thereof.
ame of conveying party(ies):	4.22.03	2. Name and add Name: Rain B	ress of receiving party(ies) ird Corporation
Christian T. Gregory		Internal Addres	ss: 145 N. Grand Avenue
onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached?Yes 🗾 No		Glendora, CA 91741
ature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Merger		145 N. Grand Avenue
	Change of Name		3: 145 N. Grand Avenue
Other			raState: ^{CA} _Zip: ⁹¹⁷⁴¹
04-15-2003 cution Date:	·) & address(es) attached? Yes
pplication number(s) or patent nu		12/5	,
	6 1 1 1 1 L	tion, the execution	on date of the application is:
Patent Application No.(s)			s)
	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes	No
ame and address of party to who		. Total number of	applications and patents involved
ncerning document should be m		Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41)\$_40.00
ame: John D. Bauersfeld			
6320 Canoga A ernal Address:	.ve #1650	✓ Enclosed	
Voodland Hills, California 9136	7	Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
eet Address: 6320 Canoga Ave		8. Deposit accour	nt number:
cet Address			
uite 1650 			
y:	. 91367		
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
ignature.			
		O	
John D. Bauersfeld	(11/2	Tome	04-23-2003
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
	er of pages including cover s uments to be recorded with re		
Mail doc	Commissioner of Patents & Tra Washington, D	demarks, Box Assignme	
NID444	1.23		
CV0111 00000091 29180365 40.00 OP			

PATENT REEL: 014004 FRAME: 0868

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made on 4/15, 2003, by Christian (RESCENTA CATE).

T. Gregory, of La Crescentia, California, Assignor, to Rain Bird Corporation], a California corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 145 N. Grand Avenue, Glendora, California 91741.

WHEREAS, A ssignor has invented a new, original and ornamental design for a POP-UP SPRINKLER RUBBER NOZZLE COVER, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by him this day; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original, first and sole inventor of the design invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said design invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said design invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said design invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said design invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign

42691-RBRES ASSIGNMENT applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said design invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said design invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said design invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said design invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said design invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Christian T. Gregory]

42691-RBRES ASSIGNMENT

State of Los Angeles County of Las Angeles On April 15 , 2003 before me, Patricia C. Scuter Notary Public, personally appeared CHRISTIAN T. GREGORY personally known to me

> proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, of the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 04/22/2003

Ottorica C. Souter

PATRICIA C. SOUTER **Commission # 1279272**

> 42691-RBRES ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 014004 FRAME: 0871